
University of Regina Press
Spring 2016



new releasepublisher’s letter

University of Regina Press acknowledges the financial support of the Government of Canada through the Canada Book Fund for 
our publishing activities, the Canada Council for the Arts, as well as Creative Saskatchewan and the University of Regina.

The Exquisite Corpse was a parlour game 
played by the Surrealists, in which artists 
such as Marcel Duchamp, Joan Miró, and 
André Breton passed a sheet of paper 
from one to the other, each adding their  
input to create a 
picture of a body. 
From this collective 
effort emerged “the 
exquisite corpse.” 

In a nod to the Sur-
realists, we are nam-
ing a new book se-
ries “The Exquisite 
Corpse.” Our series 
will reveal the body 
from a collective 
point of view, too. 
In their work, the 
Surrealists wanted 
the unconscious to 
express itself. In our 
series, scholars will 
explore what is often 
hidden from view. 

Reading from 
Behind: A Cultural 
Analysis of the 
Anus will launch 
the series, followed 
by books that focus 
on what is often left 
unsaid about the 
body. For instance, what happens to the body 
in death and why do discussions  about it make 
so many uncomfortable? What changes 
occur in the adolescent body when it is 
connected to technology all day? Why 
are certain parts of the body central to 
religious rituals (the foreskin, the hymen), 
yet remain “unmentionable” in so many 
cultures? What happens to sexual desire 
when the body is differently-abled? 

Mental illness was once unmentionable 
as well. Kay Parley’s Inside The Mental 
explores the stigma and silence surrounding 
it in the 1950s, as well as the LSD 
research and treatments that took place 

in Saskatchewan’s 
ground-breaking 
psychiatric hospital 
at that time.

Our publishing 
program investigates 
other unmentionables: 
realities like apartheid, 
genocide, and 
colonialism, whose full 
impact on Canada’s 
First Peoples is 
just now being 
acknowledged. These 
subjects are explored 
in our three national 
bestsellers—Children 
of the Broken Treaty, 
The Education of 
Augie Merasty and 
Clearing the Plains—
and taken together 
they reveal a picture 
of a country more 
complex and disturbing 
than the stories 
we previously told 
ourselves. Consider 

these books the “exquisite corpse” 
of the Canadian body politic.

 
Bruce Walsh, Publisher

The Exquisite Corpse  
(and other unmentionables).



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
 2

0
1

6

1

new release

$34.95 ($29.95 USD) cloth 9780889773844
$19.95 epub 9780889773899
$34.95 pdf 9780889773882

6 × 9 / 288 pages / 4 images
March 2016

Categories: Cultural Studies, 
Gender and Queer Studies 

5 2 9 9 5

9 780889 773844

ISBN 9780889773844

new release

Reading from Behind
A Cultural Analysis of the Anus

By Jonathan A. Allan 

“Entertaining and informative.” Merrill Cole, author of The Other Orpheus:  
A Poetics of Modern Homosexuality

S ince we all have one and use it every 
day, why is it that people squirm 
when the anus is mentioned? In 
Reading from Behind, Jonathan A. 

Allan addresses this question in a playful, yet 
scholarly, exploration of everything from porn 
to poetry, from Brokeback Mountain to Myra 
Breckinridge, democratizing the anus as a site 
of necessity and as a location of pleasure. 

“Allan’s ambitious and controversial 
research project on anal erotics is a 
remarkably fresh and original contribution. 
With Reading from Behind, Allan will 
emerge as a widely respected critical 
voice of his generation.” David William 
Foster, Sexual Textualities: Essays on Queer/
ing Latin American Writing and Gay and 
Lesbian Themes in Latin American Writing

“Reorients studies of anality.”  Todd 
Reeser, Moderating Masculinity in Early 
Modern Culture and Masculinities in Theory

Jonathan A. Allan is Canada Research 
Chair in Queer Theory and Assistant 
Professor of Gender and Women’s Studies 
at Brandon University. He is at work on his 
second book, Uncut: The Foreskin Archive.

The Exquisite Corpse 

Reading from Behind is the first book 
in University of Regina Press’s new 
book series, The Exquisite Corpse. 

For more information, please 
see the publisher’s letter on 
the inside front cover.



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

2

$21.95 ($17.95 USD) paper 9780889774315
$11.95 epub 9780889774339
$21.95 pdf 9780889774322 

5 × 8 / 238 pages
April 2016

Categories: Medicine, Health, Memoir

5 1 7 9 5

9 780889 774315

ISBN 9780889774315

new release

The Surprising Lives of Small-Town Doctors

Edited by Paul Dhillon

In The Surprising Lives of Small-Town 
Doctors, physicians put down their 
stethoscopes and pick up their pens 
to share some of the most frightening 

and pivotal moments of their careers.

From igloo house calls to bandaging animal 
bites to performing surgeries they are ill 
equipped to do, these accounts speak of 
the many rewards of practising medicine in 
small communities. They also detail the fears, 
failures, and challenges of providing health 
care in the farthest reaches of our country—
where the need for doctors is the greatest. 
Collectively, they capture both the history 
and the future of rural medicine in Canada.

Dr. Paul Dhillon practises rural and 
remote medicine in Saskatchewan and 
is a Captain with the Canadian Armed 
Forces. He recently worked in an Ebola 
treatment centre in Sierra Leone.



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
 2

0
1

6

3

$24.95 ($19.95 USD) cloth 9780889774117
$12.95 epub 9780889774131
$24.95 pdf 9780889774124 

4.25 × 6.5 / 158 pages
April 2016

Categories: Biography, Health, Mental Illness

5 1 7 9 5

9 780889 774315

ISBN 9780889774315

new release

Inside The Mental 
Silence, Stigma, Psychiatry, and LSD

By Kay Parley

“A revelatory account of the importance that psychiatric treatment and research from 
the 1950s has for mental health today.” Jean Freeman, author of Fists upon a Star

Before she became a psychiatric nurse 
at “The Mental” in the 1950s, Kay 
Parley was a patient there, as were 
the father she barely remembered 

and the grandfather she’d never met. Part 
memoir, part history, and beautifully written, 
Inside The Mental offers an episodic journey 
into the stigma, horror, and redemption that 
she found within the institution’s walls.

Now in her nineties, Parley looks back at the 
emerging use of group therapy, the advent of 
patients’ rights, evolving ethics in psychiatry, and 
the amazing cast of characters she met there. 

She also reveals her role in groundbreaking 
experiments with LSD, pioneered by the 
world’s leading researchers at “The Mental” 
to treat addiction and mental illness.

Now an author and journalist with a weekly 
syndicated column, Kay Parley 
was once a patient and psychiatric 
nurse at the Weyburn Mental Hospital in 
Saskatchewan. She had her first breakdown 
while working at the CBC in Toronto.



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

4

$24.95 paper ($19.95 USD) 9780889774292
$24.95 pdf 9780889774308

5.5 × 7 / 325 pages / b&w images 
April 2016

Categories: Indigenous Studies, Languages, Culture

5 1 9 9 5

9 780889 774292

ISBN 9780889774292

100 Days of Cree

By Neal McLeod, with Arok Wolvengrey

As an Elder once said, “Learn one 
Cree word a day for 100 days, 
and emerge a different person.”

In 100 Days of Cree Neal McLeod 
offers a portal into another way of understanding 
the universe—and our place within it—while 
demonstrating why this funny, vibrant, and 
sometimes salacious language is “the sexiest” 
of them all (according to Tomson Highway).

Based on a series of Facebook posts, the 
100 short chapters or “days” in the book 
present chains of related words, some 
dealing with the traditional—the buffalo hunt, 
the seasons—and others cheekily capturing 
the detritus of modern life—from internet 
slang to Johnny Cash songs to Viagra.

The result is both an introduction to the 
most widely spoken Indigenous language 
in Canada and an opportunity to see the 
world, and ourselves, in another way. 

From the James Smith Cree Nation in 
Saskatchewan and editor of Indigenous 
Poetics in Canada, Neal McLeod is 
a poet, painter, and Associate Professor of 
Indigenous Studies at Trent University. 

new release



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
 2

0
1

6

5

new release

$32.95 ($27.95 USD) paper 9780889774179
$32.95 epub 9780889774193
$32.95 pdf 9780889774186

6 × 9 / 224 pages
April 2016

Categories: Indigenous Studies, Education,  
Religion, Memoir

5 2 7 9 5

9 780889 774179

ISBN 9780889774179

The Knowledge Seeker
Embracing Indigenous Spirituality 

By Blair Stonechild 
Foreword by Noel Starblanket

“An Indigenous journey from the head to the heart to the spirit. This book makes a 
significant contribution.”  Kathleen E. Absolon, author of Kaandossiwin: How We Come to Know

In The Knowledge Seeker, Blair Stonechild 
shares his sixty-year journey of learning—from 
residential school to PhD and beyond—
while trying to find a place for Indigenous 

spirituality in the classroom. Encouraged 
by an Elder who insisted sacred information 
be written down, Stonechild explores the 
underlying philosophy of his people’s teachings 
to demonstrate that Indigenous spirituality can 
speak to our urgent, contemporary concerns.

“Stonechild was at the forefront of 
developing Indigenous education 
programs throughout Canada. This 
seminal, experiential work is not only 
about his personal journey, but also his 
culmination of years of experience with 
his own Cree culture and spirituality. An 
essential and courageous book.”  Brian 
Rice, author of The Rotinonshonni and 
Seeing the World with Aboriginal Eyes

Blair Stonechild is a Cree-Saulteaux 
member of the Muscowpetung First Nation 
and Professor of Indigenous Studies at First 
Nations University of Canada. His most recent 
book is Buffy Sainte-Marie: It’s My Way.

new release



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

6

reannouncing

$27.95 ($24.95 USD) paper 9780889773714
$17.95 epub 9780889773738
$27.95 pdf 9780889773721

6” x 9” / 250 pp.
March 2016

Category: Poetry, Literary Criticism,
Canadian Literature

5 2 4 9 5

9 780889 773714

ISBN 9780889773714

Measures of Astonishment
Poets on Poetry

From the League of Canadian Poets

“A society without poetry and the other arts would have broken its mirror 
and cut out its heart.” Margaret Atwood

So boldly insists one of our greatest 
writers in Measures of Astonishment, 
a refreshing and eclectic mix 
of deeply personal and formal 

essays that offer a glimpse into the minds of 
some of Canada’s most influential poets.

In addition to Atwood, the contributors to this 
volume include a who’s who of the country’s 
literary elite: Anne Carson, George Elliott 
Clarke, Anne Simpson, Tim Lilburn, A.F. 
Moritz, Marilyn Bowering, Mark Abley, 
Glen Sorestad, Robert Currie, Don McKay, 
Lillian Allen and Gregory Scofield.

Measures of Astonishment shines a northern 
light on poetry, offering unique perspectives 
on what it is, what it does, and why it matters.

The League of Canadian Poets was 
founded in 1966 to nurture the advancement 
of poetry in Canada. This collection is based 
on its Anne Szumigalski Lecture Series.



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
 2

0
1

6

7

reannouncing

$27.95 ($25.95 USD) paper 9780889774148
$27.95 epub 9780889774162
$27.95 pdf 9780889774155

6 × 9 / 340 pages / 8 b&w images 
May 2016

Category: American Studies, History

5 2 5 9 5

9 780889 774148

ISBN 9780889774148

new release

Holy War
Cowboys, Indians, and 9/11s

By Mark Cronlund Anderson

“Original and innovative.” David McNab, author of No Place for Fairness and Walking a Tightrope

Noam Chomsky and George W. 
Bush seldom agree, but they both 
argued that 9/11 stood alone 
in American history. Although 

the use of airplanes as weapons of mass 
destruction was new, Mark Anderson maintains 
that the response to the attack was not: it 
was, in fact, as old as the Republic itself.

Beginning with the Mexican-American War 
and ending with the invasion of Iraq, Holy War 
probes presidential speeches, news reports, 
editorial cartoons, television programs, and films 
to uncover how the United States reverts back 
to its creation mythology of “fighting Indians” 
to justify centuries of American imperialism. 

“Captivatingly written, highly accessible, 
and engaging. This book makes a major 
contribution to scholarship on 9/11 
by drawing parallels between these 
events and America’s role in previous 
conflicts. More so, it illuminates the 
connection between a legacy of racist 
images of Indigenous peoples in 
American popular culture and the use 
of related imagery to justify American 
imperialistic intervention.”  Matthew 
Tegelberg, Assistant Professor, York University

Mark Cronlund Anderson is 
an award-winning author of five books, 
including Seeing Red and Pancho 
Villa’s Revolution by Headlines.



backlist
U

 O
F

 R
 P

R
E

S
S

	
S

P
R

IN
G

  
2

0
1

6

8

$27.95 ($24.95 USD) paper 9780889773752
$80.00 ($65.00 USD) cloth 9780889773745
$27.95 epub 9780889773851
$27.95 pdf 9780889773837

6” × 9” / 304 pp.
4 halftones, 2 graphs, bibliography, notes, index 
March 2016 

Category: Media Theory and History, 
Communication Studies

5 2 4 9 5

9 780889 773752

ISBN 9780889773752

now in paper

Finding McLuhan
The Mind / The Man / The Message

Edited by Jaqueline McLeod Rogers,  
Tracy Whalen, and Catherine G. Taylor

“An exciting collection ... Its authors make rich, well-researched, and consistent 
contributions to both long-standing and contemporary debates about McLuhan.”  

— Michael Darroch, associate professor of Media Art Histories & Visual Culture,  
University of Windsor and Director of IN/TERMINUS: Media, Art, and Urban Ecologies

F ifty years ago, Tom Wolfe asked  
this now famous question of  
Marshall McLuhan: “what if he  
is right?” 

In Finding McLuhan, his biographer, his 
sons, and sixteen scholars explore the many 
ways in which he was, indeed, right.

Engaging with McLuhan’s remarkable legacy, 
they offer relevant and timely insights into 
his theories. The volume concludes with 
interviews with Douglas Coupland, Eric 
McLuhan, and Michael McLuhan, who 
provide intimate glimpses into McLuhan as 
friend, colleague, husband, and father.

Jaqueline McLeod Rogers is 
professor and chair of Rhetoric, Writing and 
Communications at the University of Winnipeg. 
 
Tracy Whalen is an associate professor of 
Rhetoric, Writing and Communications at the 
University of Winnipeg. 
 
Catherine G. Taylor is professor of 
Education and Rhetoric and Communications 
at the University of Winnipeg.



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

9

backlistbacklistnow in paper

First Nations Language Readers >>

Nilh Izá Sptákwlhkalh /  
  / 
These Are Our  
Legends 

narrated by Lillooet Elders, 
translated by Jan van Eijk

$24.95 all formats

paper 9780889773967

pdf 9780889773974

120 pp. / 2015

n hithaw  cimowina / 
7{q/= Zthq!m / 
Woods Cree Stories

by Solomon Ratt 

$24.95 all formats 

paper 9780889773455

pdf 9780889773479 

138 pp. / 2014  

Ákaitsinikssiistsi /
Blackfoot 
Stories of Old

by Ikkináínihki Lena Heavy 
Shields Russell and 
Piitáákii Inge Genee 

$24.95 all formats 

paper 9780889773189

pdf 9780889773318 

88 pp. / 2014

N napohš  
htahs k winan /
7ms{  Z{c{K4q!m& / 
N napohš Legends

narrated by Saulteaux Elders 
transcribed, translated and 

edited by Margaret Cote

$19.95 all formats 

paper 9780889772199

pdf 9780889773219 

112 pp. / 2011

wawiyat cimowinisa /
ˆ„.Cth„u, / 
Funny Little Stories 

edited by Arok Wolvengrey 

$19.95 all formats 

paper 9780889771857

pdf 9780889771857 

110 pp. / 2007

n hiýaw win 
itw wina /  
7{q.1!q!& 

q3!q!m/ 
Cree: Words

compiled by  
Arok Wolvengrey

$69.95 paper

paper 9780889771277

622 pp. / 2001

Cree, Language  
of the Plains 

by Jean Okimâsis

book: 

$24.95 paper S 

paper 9780889771550 

208 pp. / 2004

cds: 

$49.95 S

9780889772120

Cree, Language  
of the Plains 

by Jean Okimâsis  
and Solomon Ratt

workbook: 

$29.95 paper S

paper 9780889771222  

241 pp. / 1999

Native Language Resources >>



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

10

backlist

Native Themes >>

kôhkominawak 
otâcimowiniwâwa /  
Our Grandmothers’ 
Lives 
As Told in Their Own 
Words 

edited by Freda Ahenakew  
and H.C. Wolfart

$29.95 paper 

paper 9780889771185

408 pp. / 1998

The Decolonizing 
Poetics of Indigenous 
Literatures 

by Mareike Neuhaus 

$29.95 all formats

paper 9780889773905

epub 9780889773929

pdf 9780889773912

295 pp. / 2015

“That’s Raven Talk”
Holophrastic Readings 
of Contemporary 
Indigenous Literatures

by Mareike Neuhaus

$34.95 all formats

paper 9780889772335

pdf 9780889772496

336 pp. / 2011

Children of the 
 Broken Treaty  
Canada’s Lost Promise  
and One Girl’s Dream

by Charlie Angus

$27.95 paper / pdf 

$15.99 epub 

paper 9780889774018

epub 9780889774049

pdf 9780889774025

342 pp. / 2015 

#IdleNoMore 
and the Remaking  
of Canada

by Ken Coates 

$27.95 paper / pdf 

$17.99 epub

paper 9780889773424

epub 9780889773431

pdf 9780889773448 

204 pp. / 2015

Metis and the 
Medicine Line 
Creating a Border and 
Dividing a People

by Michel Hogue 

$34.95 all formats

paper 9780889773806

epub 9780889773813

pdf 9780889773820 

352 pp. / 2015

Aboriginal 
Consultation, 
Environmental 
Assessment, and 
Regulatory Review 
in Canada

by Kirk N. Lambrecht Q.C.

$34.95 all formats 

paper 9780889772984 

epub 9780889773264

pdf 9780889772991

208 pp. / 2013

The Assiniboine 

by Edwin Thompson Denig

$24.00 paper 

paper 9780889771321

290 pp. / 2000

...Native Language Resources 



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

11

backlistbacklist

... Native Themes >>

Big Bear 
The End of Freedom

by Hugh A. Dempsey

$19.95 paper 

paper 9780889771963

227 pp. / 2006

First in Canada 
An Aboriginal Book  
of Days

by Jonathan Anuik

$24.95 casebound 

casebound 

9780889772403

200 pp. / 2011

Clearing the Plains 
Disease, Politics of 
Starvation, and the Loss 
of Aboriginal Life

by James Daschuk

 $27.95 paper / pdf 

$27.99 epub 

paper 9780889773400

epub 9780889772465 

pdf 9780889772977 

344 pp. / 2013 

First Nations 
Race, Class, and  
Gender Relations 

by Terry Wotherspoon 
 and Vic Satzewich

$24.95 paper 

paper 9780889771444

311 pp. / 2000

“I Thought Pocahontas 
Was a Movie”
Perspectives on Race/
Culture Binaries in 
Education and Service 
Professions

edited by Carol Schick  
and James McNinch

$29.95 paper 

paper 9780889772113

240 pp. / 2009

The Identities of Marie 
Rose Delorme Smith 
Portrait of a Métis 
Woman, 1861-1960

by Doris Jeanne  
MacKinnon

$34.95 paper

paper 9780889772366 

208 pp. / 2012

People of the Plains

by Amelia M. Paget

$14.95 paper

paper 9780889771598

78 pp. / 2004

Payepot and 
His People 

by Abel Watetch

$14.95 paper

paper 9780889772014

64 pp. / 2007



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

12

backlist

The Plains Cree 
An Ethnographic, 
Historical, and 
Comparative Study

by David G. Mandelbaum

$24.00 paper

paper 9780889770133

400 pp. / 1979

Saskatchewan 
First Nations 
Lives Past and Present

edited by  
Christian Thompson

$19.95 paper 

paper 9780889771611

151 pp. / 2004

Torn from Our Midst 
Voices of Grief, Healing 
and Action from the 
Missing Indigenous 
Women Conference, 2008

edited by A. Brenda  
Anderson, Wendee Kubik 
and Mary Rucklos Hampton

$24.95 paper

paper 978–088977–223–6

DVD included

288 pp. / 2010

The Western Métis 
Profile of a People

edited by  
Patrick C. Douaud

$29.95 paper 

paper 9780889771994

326 pp. / 2007

Two Months in the 
Camp of Big Bear

by Theresa Delaney  
and Theresa Gowanlock

$19.95 paper 

paper 9780889771079

78 pp. / 1999

Rogues and Rebels
Unforgettable Characters 
from Canada’s West

by Brian Brennan

$19.95 paper/pdf 

$12.95 epub

paper 9780889773981

epub 9780889774001

pdf 9780889773998

244 pp. / 2015

On the Frontier 
Letters from the 
Canadian West in 
the 1880s

by William Wallace 
edited by Ken S. Coates 
and Bill Morrison

$29.95 paper / pdf 

$17.95 epub

paper 9780889774087

epub 9780889774100

pdf 9780889774094

350 pp. / 2015

Women’s History 
History of the Prairie 
West Series Volume 5 

edited by Wendee Kubik  
and Gregory P. Marchildon  

$34.95 all formats

paper 9780889773127

epub  9780889773110

pdf  9780889773325

500 pp. / 2014

... Native Themes >>

History / Prairie >>



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

13

backlistbacklist

... History / Prairie >>

Business & Industry 
History of the Prairie 
West Series 4

edited by  
Gregory P. Marchildon

$59.95 cloth 

cloth 9780889772380

381 pp. / 2012

Agricultural History 
History of the Prairie 
West Series 3

edited by  
Gregory P. Marchildon

$59.95 cloth 

cloth 9780889772373

410 pp. / 2011 

Immigration 
and Settlement, 
1870–1939 
History of the Prairie 
West Series 2

edited by  
Gregory P. Marchildon

$59.95 cloth 

cloth 9780889772304

608 pp. / 2009 

The Early Northwest
History of the Prairie West 
Series 1

edited by 
Gregory P. Marchildon

$59.95 cloth 

cloth 9780889772076

504 pp. / 2008

Inside the Ark
The Hutterites in Canada 
and the United States 
new edition

by Yossi Katz  
and John Lehr

$39.95 all formats

paper 9780889773585

pdf 9780889773608

500 pp. / 2014

Frontier Farewell
The 1870s and the  
End of the Old West 
new edition

by Garrett Wilson

$34.95 paper / pdf

$18.99 epub

paper 9780889773615

epub 9780889773622

pdf 9780889773639

525 pp. / 2014

Northern Trader

by H.S.M. Kemp 
with an introduction by 
Robert H. Cockburn

$27.95 paper / pdf

$17.99 epub

paper 9780889773165  

epub 9780889773158 

pdf 9780889773288

255 pp. / 2014 

Settling 
Saskatchewan

by Alan B. Anderson

$39.95 all formats

paper 9780889772847

pdf 9780889772854

496 pp. / 2013 



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

14

backlist

Nature >>

One Family’s War
The Wartime Letters 
of Clarence Bourassa 
(1940-1944)

edited by Rollie Bourassa 
with an introduction  
by Will Chabun

$34.95 all formats

paper 9780889773202 

pdf 9780889773233

604 pp. / 2014 

Privilege and Policy 
A History of Community 
Clinics in Saskatchewan 

by Stan Rands

$34.95 paper 

paper 9780889772908

176 pp. / 2012

Storm of the Century
The Regina Tornado  
of 1912

by Sandra Bingaman with 
a foreword by Pat Fiacco

$29.95 paper 

paper 9780889772489 

120 pp. / 2011

Regina’s Secret Spaces
Love and Lore of  
Local Geography

edited by Lorne Beug, Anne 
Campbell, and Jeannie Mah

$34.95 paper 

paper 9780889772007

206 pp. / 2006

Canoeing the 
Churchill
A Practical Guide 
to the Historic 
Voyageur Highway

by Gregory P. Marchildon 
and Sid Robinson

$34.95 all formats 

paper 9780889771482 

pdf 9780889773868

512 pp. / 32 photos 

/ 250+ illus. / 2015 

620 Wild Plants  
of North America 
Fully Illustrated

by Tom Reaume

NEW PRICE  

$29.95 casebound 

casebound 

9780889772144

784 pp. / 2009

A User’s Guide to  
Saskatchewan Parks

by Michael Clancy  
and Anna Clancy

$24.95 paper 

paper 9780889771987

443 pp. / 2006

Fishing 
Saskatchewan 
An Angler’s Guide to  
Provincial Waters

by Michael Snook

$19.95 paper 

paper 9780889771666

249 pp. / 2004

... History / Prairie >>



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

15

backlistbacklist

Paddling Routes  
of North-Central  
Saskatchewan

by Gregory P. Marchildon  
and Carl Anderson

$24.95 paper 

paper 9780889773042

128 pp. / 2014 

The Ecoregions  
of Saskatchewan

by D. Acton, G. Padbury 
and C. Stushnoff

$18.00 paper 

paper 9780889770973

205 pp. / 1998

Water and Wetland 
Plants of the 
Prairie Provinces

by Heinjo Lahring

$34.95 paper 

paper 9780889771628

326 pp. / 2003

Sons and Mothers
Stories from Mennonite Men

edited by Mary Ann Loewen

$19.95 paper / pdf 

$11.95 epub

paper 9780889774032

epub 9780889774063

pdf 9780889774056

180 pp. / 2015

Fists upon a Star
A Memoir of Love, 
Theatre, and Escape 
from McCarthyism 

by Florence Bean James, 
with Jean Freeman

$27.95 paper/pdf

$29.95 cloth

$17.99 epub 

cloth 9780889772601

paper 9780889774070

epub 9780889773196

pdf 9780889772618

360 pp. / 2015

The Education of 
Augie Merasty
A Residential School 
Memoir

by Joseph A. Merasty  
and David Carpenter

$21.95 cloth / pdf

$14.99 epub

cloth 9780889773684

epub 9780889773707

pdf 9780889773691

120 pp. / 2015

Time Will Say Nothing
A Philosopher Survives 
an Iranian Prison 

by Ramin Jahanbegloo

$27.95 cloth / pdf

$17.99 epub

cloth 9780889773028

epub 9780889773035

pdf 9780889773417

255 pp. / 2014

The Doctor Rode  
Side-Saddle
The Remarkable Story  
of Elizabeth Matheson, 
Frontier Doctor and 
Medicine Woman 

by Ruth M. Buck

$24.95 paper  

paper 9780889771604

166 pp. / 2003

Bio /Memoir >>Nature >>



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

16

backlist

Politics >>

In the Temple of 
the Rain God 
The Life and Times of 

“Irish” Charlie Wilson

by Garrett Wilson

$29.95 paper  

paper 9780889772885

248 pp. / 2012

Saskatchewan 
Politicians 
Lives Past and Present

edited by Brett Quiring

$19.95 paper 

paper 9780889771659

249 pp. / 2004

Saskatchewan 
Agriculture 
Lives Past and Present

edited by Lisa Dale-Burnett

$19.95 paper 

paper 9780889771697

205 pp. / 2006 

Saskatchewan Writers 
Lives Past and Present

edited by  
Heather Hodgson

$19.95 paper 

paper 9780889771635

247 pp. / 2004

Free Knowledge
Confronting the 
Commodification of 
Human Discovery

edited by Patricia W. Elliott 
and Daryl H. Hepting

$27.95 paper 

paper 9780889773653

Open Access pdf  

9780889773660

304 pp. / 2015

Disengaged?
Fixed Date, Democracy,  
and Understanding the 
2011 Manitoba Election

edited by  
Andrea D. Rounce  
and Jared J. Wesley

$39.95 all formats

paper 9780889773554

pdf 9780889773578

300 pp. / 2014

–30–: Thirty Years 
of Journalism and 
Democracy in Canada 
The Minifie Lectures, 
1981–2010

edited by Mitch  
Diamantopoulos

$39.95 cloth 

cloth 9780889772250

432 pp. / 2010

New Directions 
in Saskatchewan 
Public Policy

edited by David P.  
McGrane

$39.95 paper 

paper 9780889772564 

266 pp. / 2011

... Biography / Memoir >>



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

17

backlistbacklist

Overlooking 
Saskatchewan 
Minding the Gap

edited by Randal Rogers 
and Christine Ramsay

$39.95 all formats

paper 9780889772922

pdf 9780889773516 

380 pp. / 2014

Reinvesting in 
Families  
Strengthening Child 
Welfare Practice for a 
Brighter Future: Voices 
from the Prairies

edited by Dorothy Badry, 
Don Fuchs, H. Monty Mont-
gomery and Sharon McKay

$39.95 all formats

paper 9780889773523

epub 9780889773530

pdf 9780889773547

328 pp. / 2014

Out Spoken 
Perspectives  
on Queer Identities

edited by Wes D. Pearce 
and Jean Hillabold

$34.95 all formats

paper 9780889772809 

pdf 9780889772816

256 pp. / 2013

Journeys in Community-
Based Research

edited by Bonnie Jeffery, 
Isobel M. Findlay, Diane Martz, 
and Louise Clarke

$80.00 cloth

$34.95 all other formats

cloth 9780889773066

paper 9780889773394 

epub 9780889773073 

pdf 9780889773875 

208 pp. / 2014 

Awakening the Spirit
Moving Forward in  
Child Welfare: Voices 
from the Prairies

edited by Don Fuchs,  
Sharon McKay,  
and Ivan Brown.  
Foreword by  
Cindy Blackstock

$39.95 paper 

paper 9780889772786

302 pp. / 2012

Passion for Action  
in Child and  
Family Services
Voices from the Prairies 

edited by Sharon McKay,  
Don Fuchs and Ivan Brown

$35.00 paper 

paper 9780889772137

288 pp. / 2009

Redistributing Health 
New Directions in 
Population Health 
Research in Canada

edited by Tom McIntosh, 
Bonnie Jeffery  
and Nazeem Muhajarine

$29.95 paper 

paper 9780889772274

208 pp. / 2010

Architecture of 
Saskatchewan 
A Visual Journey,  
1930-2011 

by Bernard Flaman

$49.95 cloth 

cloth 9780889772502

192 pp. / 2013 

Social Sciences >>

Art >>



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

18

backlist

Art >>

Clearing a Path 
New Ways of  
Seeing Traditional 
Indigenous Art

edited by Carmen Rob-
ertson and Sherry Farrell 
Racette

$29.95 cloth 

cloth 9780889772267

80 pp. / 2009

Geraldine Moodie
An Inventory

by Donny White

$24.95  coil 

coil 9780889770997 

123 pp. /1999

In Search of  
Geraldine Moodie

by Donny White

$24.95 paper 

paper 9780889771109

182 pp. / 1998

 

Sighting/Citing/Siting 
Crossfiring/Mama 
Wetotan 

edited by Kathleen Irwin and 
Rory MacDonald

$39.95 paper 

paper 9780889772281

DVD included

208 pp. / 2009

Art of Immersive 
Soundscapes 

edited by Pauline Minevich 
and Ellen Waterman

$39.95 paper

paper 9780889772588

DVD included

240 pp. / 2013 

The Vaults 
Art from the MacKenzie 
Art Gallery and the 
University of Regina 
Collections

edited by Timothy Long 
and Stephen King

$39.95 cloth 

cloth 9780889772892

120 pp. / 2013

 

Shaping a World 
Already Made
Landscape and Poetry of 
the Canadian Prairies

by Carl J. Tracie 

$27.95 all formats

paper 9780889773936

epub 9780889773950

pdf 9780889773943

220 pp. / 2015

The New 
Wascana Anthology 
Poetry, Short Fiction, 
and Critical Prose

edited by Medrie Purdham 
and Michael Trussler

$49.95 paper S 

paper 9780889773080

 576 pp. / 2014

Literature / Literary Criticism >>



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

19

backlistbacklist

Business >>

Beyond the Farm 
Gate The Story of a 
Farm Boy Who Helped 
Make the Saskatchewan 
Wheat Pool a World-
Class Business 

by E. K. (Ted) Turner

$24.95 paper / pdf

$14.99 epub

paper 9780889773349

epub 9780889773356

pdf 9780889773332

224 pp. / 2014

Potash
An Inside Account  
of Saskatchewan’s  
Pink Gold

by John Burton

$29.95 paper / pdf

$17.99 epub

paper 9780889773141  

epub 9780889773134

pdf 9780889773301

224 pp. / 2014 

Human on the Inside
Unlocking the Truth 
About Canada’s Prisons

by Gary Garrison

$29.95 paper / pdf

$17.99 epub

paper 9780889773769

epub 9780889773783

pdf 9780889773776

256 pp. / 2015 

Dead Ends
B.C. Crime Stories

by Paul Willcocks

$19.95 paper / pdf

$12.99 epub

paper 9780889773486

epub 9780889773493

pdf 9780889773509

240 pp. / 2014 

Thugs, Thieves, 
and Outlaws
Alberta Crime Stories

by Ryan Cormier

$19.95 paper  / pdf

$12.99 epub 

paper 9780889773004

epub 9780889773226

pdf 9780889773011

212 pp. / 2013

Boiling Point and 
Cold Cases
More Saskatchewan 
Crime Stories

by Barb Pacholik  
with Jana G. Pruden

$19.95 paper  / pdf

$12.99 epub 

paper 9780889772861  

epub 9780889773257

pdf 9780889772878

212 pp. / 2013

Paper Cows
and More Saskatchewan 
Crime Stories

by Barb Pacholik  
and Jana G. Pruden

$14.95 paper 

paper 9780889772328

245 pp. / 2009

Sour Milk 
and Other Saskatchewan 
Crime Stories

by Barb Pacholik  
and Jana G. Pruden

$19.95 paper 

paper 9780889771970

212 pp. / 2007

Crime >>



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

20

index by title and author

#
–30–: Thirty Years of Journalism  

and Democracy in Canada....................16

100 Days of Cree........................................... 4

620 Wild Plants of North America..........14

#IdleNoMore.................................................10

A
Aboriginal Consultation,  

Environmental Assessment, and 
Regulatory Review in Canada..............10

Acton, D..........................................................15

Agricultural History......................................13

Ahenakew, Freda..........................................10

Allan, Jonathan A............................................ 1

Anderson, A. Brenda...................................12

Anderson, Alan B.........................................13

Anderson, Carl..............................................15

Anderson, Mark Cronlund............................ 7

Anuik, Jonathan.............................................11

Architecture of Saskatchewan..................17

Art of Immersive Soundscapes................18

Assiniboine, the............................................10

A User’s Guide to  
Saskatchewan Parks...............................14

Awakening the Spirit...................................17

B
Badry, Dorothy..............................................17

Beug, Lorne...................................................14

Beyond The Farm Gate...............................19

Big Bear..........................................................11

Bingaman, Sandra.......................................14

Blackfoot Stories of Old............................... 9

Blackstock, Cindy........................................17

Boiling Point and Cold Cases..................19

Bourassa, Rollie............................................14

Brown, Ivan....................................................17

Buck, Ruth M.................................................15

Burton, John...................................................19

Business & Industry.....................................13

C
Campbell. Anne............................................14

Canoeing the Churchill...............................14

Carpenter, David...........................................15

Chabun, Will..................................................14

Children of the Broken Treaty...................10

Clancy, Anna..................................................14

Clancy, Michael.............................................14

Clarke, Louise................................................17

Clearing a Path.............................................18

Clearing the Plains.......................................11

Coates, Ken S...............................................10

Cockburn, Robert H....................................13

Cormier, Ryan................................................19

Cote, Margaret................................................ 9

Cree, Language of the Plains...................... 9

Cree, Language of the Plains,  
workbook...................................................... 9

Cree: Words.................................................... 9

D
Dale-Burnett, Lisa........................................16

Daschuk, James............................................11

Dead Ends......................................................19

Decolonizing Poetics of Indigenous 
Literatures, The.........................................10

Delaney, Theresa..........................................12

Dempsey, Hugh A........................................11

Denig, Edwin Thompson............................10

Dhillon, Paul..................................................... 2

Diamantopoulos, Mitch...............................16

Doctor Rode Side-Saddle, The................15

Douaud, Patrick C........................................12

E
Early Northwest, The...................................13

Ecoregions of Saskatchewan, The..........15

Education of Augie Merasty, The.............15

Elliott, Patricia W..........................................16



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

21

index by title and authorindex by title and author

F
Fiacco, Pat.....................................................14

Finding McLuhan............................................ 8

Findlay, Isobel M...........................................17

First in Canada..............................................11

First Nations...................................................11

Fishing Saskatchewan................................14

Flaman, Bernard...........................................17

Free Knowledge............................................16

Frontier Farewell...........................................13

Fuchs, Don.....................................................17

G
Garrison, Gary..............................................19

Genee, Inge..................................................... 9

Geraldine Moodie........................................18

Gowanlock, Theresa...................................12

H
Hampton, Mary Rucklos.............................12

Hepting, Daryl H...........................................16

Hillabold, Jean...............................................17

Hodgson, Heather........................................16

Hogue, Michel...............................................10

Holy War........................................................... 7

Human on the Inside...................................19

I
Identities of Marie Rose Delorme Smith, 

The...............................................................11

Immigration and Settlement,  
1870–1939................................................13

In Search of Geraldine Moodie................18

Inside the Ark.................................................13

Inside The Mental .......................................... 3

In the Temple of the Rain God..................16

Irwin, Kathleen...............................................18

“I Thought Pocahontas Was a Movie”....11

J
Jahanbegloo, Ramin....................................15

Jeffery, Bonnie...............................................17

Journeys in Community-Based  
Research....................................................17

K
Katz, Yossi......................................................13

Kemp, H.S.M.................................................13

King, Stephen................................................18

Knowledge Seeker, The................................ 5

Kubik, Wendee.............................................12

L
Lahring, Heinjo..............................................15

Lambrecht, Kirk N........................................10

League of Canadian Poets.......................... 6

Lehr, John.......................................................13

Long, Timothy................................................18

M
MacDonald, Rory..........................................18

MacKinnon, Doris Jeanne..........................11

Mah, Jeannie..................................................14

Mandelbaum, David G................................12

Marchildon, Gregory P...........12, 13, 14, 15

Martz, Diane...................................................17

McGrane, David P........................................16

McIntosh, Tom...............................................17

McKay, Sharon..............................................17

McLeod, Neal.................................................. 4

McLeod Rogers, Jaqueline.......................... 8

McNinch, James...........................................11

Measures of Astonishment.......................... 6

Merasty, Joseph Auguste...........................15

Metis and the Medicine LIne.....................10

Minevich, Pauline..........................................18

Montgomery, H. Monty................................17

Muhajarine, Nazeem....................................17



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

22

index by title and author

N
Nēnapohš Legends........................................ 9

Neuhaus, Mareike.........................................10

New Directions in  
Saskatchewan Public Policy.................16

New Wascana Anthology, The.................18

Northern Trader.............................................13

O
Okimâsis, Jean................................................ 9

One Family’s War.........................................14

Our Grandmothers’ Lives...........................10

Overlooking Saskatchewan.......................17

P
Pacholik, Barb...............................................19

Padbury, G.....................................................15

Paddling Routes of North-Central 
Saskatchewan...........................................15

Paget, Amelia M............................................11

Paper Cows...................................................19

Parley, Kay........................................................ 3

Passion for Action  
in Child and  
Family Services........................................17

Payepot and His People.............................11

Pearce, Wes D..............................................17

People of the Plains.....................................11

Plains Cree, The...........................................12

Potash.............................................................19

Privilege and Policy......................................14

Pruden, Jana G.............................................19

Purdham, Medrie..........................................18

Q
Quiring, Brett.................................................16

R
Racette, Sherry Farrell................................18

Ramsay, Christine........................................17

Rands, Stan...................................................14

Ratt, Solomon................................................. 9

Reading from Behind.................................... 1

Reaume, Tom.................................................14

Redistributing Health..................................17

Regina’s Secret Spaces.............................14

Reinvesting in Families................................17

Robertson, Carmen.....................................18

Robinson, Sid................................................14

Rogers, Randal.............................................17

Rogues and Rebels.....................................12

Rounce, Andrea D........................................16

Russell, Lena Heavy Shields....................... 9

S
Saskatchewan First Nations......................12

Saskatchewan Politicians..........................16

Saskatchewan Writers................................16

Satzewich, Vic...............................................11

Schick, Carol.................................................11

Settling Saskatchewan...............................13

Shaping a World Already Made...............18

Sighting/Citing/Siting.................................18

Snook, Michael.............................................14

Sons and Mothers........................................15

Sour Milk.........................................................19

Starblanket, Noel............................................ 5

Stonechild, Blair............................................. 5

Storm of the Century...................................14

Stushnoff, C...................................................15

Surprising Lives of Small-Town  
Doctors, The................................................ 2



U
 O

F
 R

 P
R

E
S

S
	

S
P

R
IN

G
  

2
0

1
6

23

index by title and authorindex by title and author

T
Taylor, Catherine G........................................ 8

“That’s Raven Talk”..................................... 10

These Are Our Legends .............................  9

Thompson, Christian.................................. 12

Thugs, Thieves, and Outlaws................... 19

Time Will Say Nothing................................ 15

Torn from Our Midst................................... 12

Tracie, Carl J. ................................................18 

Trussler, Michael.......................................... 18

Turner, E. K. (Ted)........................................ 19

Two Months in the Camp of Big Bear.....12

V
van Eijk, Jan...................................................... 9 

Vaults, The..................................................... 18

W
Water and Wetland Plants  

of the Prairie Provinces..........................15

Waterman, Ellen...........................................18

Watetch, Abel................................................11

Wesley, Jared J.............................................16

Western Métis, The.....................................12

Whalen, Tracy.................................................. 8

White, Donny.................................................18

Willcocks, Paul.............................................19

Wilson, Garrett......................................13, 16

Wolfart, H.C...................................................10

Wolvengrey, Arok...................................... 4, 9

Women’s History..........................................12

Woods Cree Stories..................................... 9

Wotherspoon, Terry.....................................11



sales representation

British Columbia/Alberta/Yukon/NWT 

Cheryl Fraser Vice President 
National Sales Manager - Gift Division
TEL: 604-448-7165
E-MAIL: cherylf@ampersandinc.ca 

Dani Farmer Account Manager
Metro Vancouver, North Vancouver Island, Okanagan 
TEL: 604-448-7168
E-MAIL: danif@ampersandinc.ca 

Ali Hewitt Account Manager 
Metro Vancouver, Northern BC, Yukon, Alberta 
TEL: 604-448-7166
E-MAIL: alih@ampersandinc.ca 

Mark Penney Account Manager
Inside Sales - National 
TEL: 604-448-7170
E-MAIL: markp@ampersandinc.ca 

Vancouver Island 

Lorna MacDonald Account Manager 
TEL: 250-382-1058
FAX:  250-383-0697
E-MAIL: lornam@ampersandinc.ca 

Alberta, Manitoba, Saskatchewan 
& Ontario Lakehead

Judy Parker Account Manager 
TEL:  204-837-4374
FAX:  866-276-2599 
E-MAIL: judyp@ampersandinc.ca 

Atlantic Provinces 

Ali Hewitt Account Manager
TEL: 604-448-7166
TOLL FREE: 1-800-561-8583 
FAX:  604-448-7118
E-MAIL: alih@ampersandinc.ca 

Ontario/Nunavut 

Saffron Beckwith President 
TEL: 416-703-0666  ext. 124 
E-MAIL: saffronb@ampersandinc.ca 

Karen Beattie Account Manager 
Toronto
TEL: 416-703-0666 ext. 120 
FAX:  416-703-4745 
E-MAIL: karenb@ampersandinc.ca 

Scott Fraser Account Manager 
Toronto, Southwestern Ontario and Eastern Ontario
TEL: 416-703-0666 ext. 121
FAX:  416-703-4745 
E-MAIL: scottf@ampersandinc.ca 

Ryan Muscat Account Manager
Central and Southwestern Ontario 
TEL: 416-703-0666 Ext. 122 
FAX:  416-703-4745
E-MAIL: ryanm@ampersandinc.ca 

Jenny Enriquez Sales Coordinator & Inside Sales
Ontario
TEL: 416-703-0666 Ext. 126
FAX:  416-703-4745
jennye@ampersandinc.ca 

Quebec 

Jenny Enriquez Account Manager 
TEL: 416-703-0666 Ext. 126
TOLL FREE: 800-561-8583 
FAX:  416-703-4745
TOLL FREE FAX: 800-561-8583 
E-MAIL: jennye@ampersandinc.ca 

Head Office
2440 Viking Way, Richmond BC, V6V 1N2 
TEL: 604-448-7111  TOLL-FREE:  1-800-561-8583 
FAX: 604-448-7118

Toronto Office 
Suite 213, 321 Carlaw Avenue, Toronto ON, M4M 2S1 
TEL: 416-703-0666  TOLL-FREE:  866-736-5620 
FAX: 416-703-4745  TOLL-FREE FAX: 866-849-3819  

ordering information

contact us



sales representation

Distribution in Canada 
The University of Toronto Press (UTP) acts as the distributor  

for all University of Regina Press titles. To order, contact:

University of Toronto Press Inc.

5201 Dufferin Street

Toronto, Ontario

Canada, M3H 5T8

TEL: 1.800.565.9523

FAX: 1.800.221.9985

E-MAIL: utpbooks@utpress.utoronto.ca

Distribution and Sales Outside of North America
Please place your order directly with Gazelle Academic:

Gazelle Academic—General Inquiries

TEL: +44(0)1524 68765

WEBSITE: www.gazellebookservices.co.uk

FAX : +44(0)1524 63232

E-MAIL: sales@gazellebooks.co.uk

MAIL: Gazelle Academic

White Cross Mills

Hightown, Lancaster, Lancashire

LA1 4XS, UK

university of regina federal gst registration number: 108162124

Individual Orders
Order through your favourite  

local bookseller or online at uofrpress.ca

NOTE: all online orders are fulfilled by 

University of Toronto Press.

Ordering & Invoice Inquiries
TOLL-FREE: 1.800.565.9523

EDI Orders Through Pubnet: 
SAN 115 1134

Discounts: 
Books marked with an S indi-

cates a short 20% discount.

All prices and specifications listed  

are subject to change without notice. 

GST is not included in the pric-

es listed in this catalogue.

ordering information

contact us

University of Regina Press
3737 Wascana Parkway

Regina, Saskatchewan

Canada, S4S 0A2

TEL: 306.585.4758

FAX: 306.585.4699

E-MAIL: uofrpress@uregina.ca

WWW.uofrpress.ca

offices located at:

246–2 Research Drive  

University of Regina

Course Adoption Representation 
Brunswick Books

EMAIL: info@brunswickbooks.ca

TEL: 416.703.3598 

FAX: 416.703.6561

Examination and Review Copies
Requests for examination copies or review  

copies should be sent to uofrpress@uregina.ca.

Returns
Full credit is allowed on books returned in mint condition at the 

dealer’s expense. Returns are not accepted before 90 days or 

after one year. Prior permission is to be requested and granted; 

invoice numbers must be quoted. No returns on sale books or 

on books purchased at the 50% non-returnable discount.



*See publisher’s note 
on inside front cover.

University of Regina Press
University of Regina, 3737 Wascana Parkway
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada, S4S 0A2

The
Exquisite 
Corpse

(and other unmentionables)*


